
 
O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R  

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 
Saikia Commercial Complex, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati-781005 

Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com 
 
 

No.:NHM/19017/4/2018-IEC/BCC/NHM(Part 2)/2088    Dated: 09/05/2023 
(ECF: 167320) 
 

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE 
 

1. Limited Tenders are invited from the 10 empanelled agencies under NHM Assam for 
Installation of Hoardings, Flex Printing and hiring of hoardings under National Health Mission, 
Assam as per Order No.:NHM/9017/4/IEC/BCC/NHM(Part-2)/18546    Dated: 11/11/2022.  

2. The approximate cost of the tender for Installation of Hoardings, Flex Printing and hiring of 
hoardings under NHM Assam is Rs 50 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) under Maternal Health 
Schemes/Awareness. The duly filled price bid should be submitted in the online portal 
assamtenders.gov.in. (A sample copy of the BOQ copy is enclosed as Annexure – 1). 

3. Date for submission of tender, starting from 10/05/2023 and closing on 18/05/23 till 2 PM. 
4. Date of opening of tender on 18/05/2023 at 3:30 PM. 
5. The Mission Director or his/her authorized representative will open the tender. The bidder or 

his authorized representative may remain present at the time of opening of the bid. 
6. The successful bidder will execute an agreement as per format which will be provided by 

NHM, Assam. A performance security deposit of 5% of the total quoted amount in the form of 
Bank Guarantee payable at Guwahati, should be furnished before the signing of the contract 
agreement.  

7. Financial Bid Evaluation will be done for individual items. The Tender Inviting Authority may 
also go for parallel rate contract due to the time bound nature and volume of the work at the 
lowest quoted/ discovered rate. 

8. Item specifications can be downloaded from website: - assamtenders.gov.in. 
9. Detailed specifications (Annexure -1) can also be collected from the office of the undersigned 

on all working days or from the website assamtenders.gov.in or nhm.assam.gov.in. 

 
Sd/- 

 Mission Director 
 National Health Mission, Assam  

 
Memo No:NHM/19017/4/2018-IEC/BCC/NHM(Part 2)/2089-93   Dated: 09/05/2023 
Copy to: 

1) The Principal Secretary – Health & Family Welfare, Dispur for kind information 
2) The Executive Director, NHM Assam for information 
3) The OSD, NHM Assam for information 
4) The Director – Finance & Accounts, NHM Assam for information 
5) The MIS Manager, NHM Assam for uploading on the NHM Assam Website 

 
 

Sd/- 
Mission Director 

National Health Mission, Assam  
 


